

TERRY E. BRANSTAD GOVERNOR

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

KIM REYNOLDS LT. GOVERNOR

March 29, 2012

The Honorable Matt Schultz Secretary of State of Iowa State Capitol Building LOCAL

Dear Mr. Secretary:

I hereby transmit:

House File 2101, an Act relating to preparation and recording of public land survey corner certificates.

The above House File is hereby approved this date.

Sincerely,

Themy E. Shantad

Terry E. Branstad Governor

cc: Secretary of the Senate Clerk of the House



House File 2101

AN ACT

RELATING TO PREPARATION AND RECORDING OF PUBLIC LAND SURVEY CORNER CERTIFICATES.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF IOWA:

Section 1. Section 355.11, Code 2011, is amended by adding the following new subsection:

<u>NEW SUBSECTION</u>. 3. A public land survey corner certificate may contain more than one corner that is being certified as part of the land surveying project. The recorder shall accept for recording a certificate containing multiple corners certified pursuant to this section.

KRAIG PAULSEN Speaker of the House

KIBBIE OHN P.

President of the Senate

I hereby certify that this bill originated in the House and is known as House File 2101, Eighty-fourth General Assembly.

W. CHARLES SMITHSON Chief Clerk of the House

Approved March 29, 2012

TERRY E. BRANSTAD Governor